Appendix 2

IKSQA

SUGGESTED LAYOUTS FOR FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

These layouts are suggestions only and are not prescriptive.

Other suitable alternatives which conform to the general principles of FRS 102 will
be acceptable.



SOLE TRADER

J Bloggs - Sole Trader

Income Statement for the year ended 31 December ....

Revenue [net of Discount Allowed]

Cost of goods sold
Opening inventory
Add: Purchases [net of Discount Received]

Less: closing inventory

Gross profit

Less: Expenses
Rent and rates

Heat and light
Wages and salaries
Loan interest

Van expenses
Depreciation
Sundry expenses

Other operating income: Commission Received
Profit for the year

£

12,000

68,000

80,000

14,000

1,400
1,600
8,800
1,200

900
2,000

3,000

£
150,000

66,000

84,000

18,900

65,100
2,000

67,100



J Bloggs - Sole Trader

Statement of Financial Position at 31 December .....

£
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment

Current assets

Inventories 14,000
Trade receivables 32,000
Other receivables 8,000

Bank and Cash 4,000

Total Assets

Capital
Opening balance
Add: Profit for year

Less: Drawings

Non-current liabilities
Loan

Current liabilities
Trade payables 6,000
Other payables 4,300

Bank overdraft 1,300

Total Equity and Liabilities

60,000

58,000

118,000

36,000

67,100

103,100

5,000

98,100

8,300

11,600

118,000



PARTNERSHIP

Blogg & Blagg - Partnership

Income Statement and Appropriation Account for the year ended 31 December ....

Revenue [net of Discount Allowed]

Cost of goods sold
Opening inventory
Add: Purchases [net of Discount Received]

Less: closing inventory

Gross profit

Less: Expenses
Rent and rates

Heat and light
Wages and salaries
Loan interest

Van expenses
Depreciation
Sundry expenses

Other operating income: Commission Received
Profit for the year

Interest on drawings

Blogg
Blagg

Salary
Blogg

Interest on Capital

Blogg
Blagg

Profit share
Blogg 60%
Blagg 40%

£ £
150,000
12,000
68,000
80,000
14,000
66,000
84,000
1,400
1,600
8,800
1,200
900
2,000
3,000
18,900
65,100
2,000
67,100
500
600 1,100
68,200
12,200
5,000
4,000 9,000
47,000
28,200
18,800

47,000



Blogg & Blagg - Partnership

Statement of Financial Position at 31 December .....

£ £

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 60,000
Current assets
Inventories 14,000
Trade receivables 32,000
Other receivables 8,000
Bank and Cash 4,000

58,000
Total Assets 118,000
Capital Accounts
Blogg 22,000
Blagg 20,000

42,000
Current Accounts
Blogg note’ 26,000
Blagg note 30,100

56,100
Non-current liabilities
Loan 8,300
Current liabilities
Trade payables 6,000
Other payables 4,300
Bank overdraft 1,300

11,600
Total Equity and Liabilities 118,000

! Working note required to calculate closing Current Account balances.



MEDIUM-SIZED LIMITED COMPANY

Medium Ltd - Limited Company

Income Statement for the year ended 31 December ....

Revenue [net of Discount Allowed]

Less: Cost of Sales
Opening inventory

Add: Purchases [net of Discount Received]

Less: closing inventory

Gross profit

Less: Expenses
Rent and rates

Heat and light
Wages and salaries
Van expenses
Depreciation
Sundry expenses

Other operating income
Profit/loss on disposal of operations
Operating profit [profit before interest and tax]

Finance income/investment income [interest receivable and similar income]
Finance costs [interest payable and similar charges]
Profit on ordinary activities before taxation

Taxation

Profit on ordinary activities after taxation and profit for the financial year

Other comprehensive income
Actuarial losses on defined benefit pension plans

Deferred tax movement relating to actuarial losses

Total comprehensive income for the year

12,000

68,000

80,000

14,000
66,000

1,400
1,600
8,800

900
2,000

3,000
17,700

[to SOCE]

minus

plus

£
150,000

84,000

66,300
2,000

68,300

-1,200

67,100

67,100

67,100



Medium Ltd - Limited Company

Statement of Financial Position at 31 December .....

Non-current assets
Intangible assets

Property, plant and equipment

Investments

Current assets
Inventories
Trade receivables
Other receivables
Bank and Cash
Total Assets

Capital and Reserves
Ordinary Share Capital
Share premium
General reserve
Retained earnings
Equity see SOCE

Non-current liabilities
Loan

Current liabilities

Trade payables

Other payables

Bank overdraft

Total Equity and Liabilities

£ £

0

60,000

0

60,000
14,000
32,000
8,000

4000 _ 58,000

118,000

16,000

4,000

6,100

72,000

98,100

8,300
6,000
4,300

1,300 11,600

118,000



Medium Ltd - Limited Company

Statement of Changes in Equity

Balance at 1 January.....

Changes in Equity for 2XXX
Issue of share capital
Transfers

Profit for year

Dividends

Balance at 31 December.....

Share Share Retained General Total
Capital Premium Earnings Reserve Equity
£ £ £ £ £
16,000 4,000 5,300 6,100 31,400

0 0 0

0 0

67,100 67,100

-400 -400

16,000 4,000 72,000 6,100 98,100




Worked Example of Question for a PLC

conforming to FRS 102

(The Statement of Financial Position included in this example is slightly different from the others contained in
this Appendix. Large PLCs usually have much more going on re the complexity and movements in their capital
and especially reserves so tend to present it last. It is a question of relevance and style to the organisation
involved.)



Public Limited Company
BOSS plc

The following Trial Balance has been extracted from the books as at 31 December 2014

Trade receivables

Trade payables

Inventory 1 January 2014
Revenue

Purchases of goods for resale

Retained earnings

Freehold land

Property

Depreciation: Property 1 January 2014
Plant and Machinery

Depreciation: Plant and Machinery 1 January 2014
Distribution costs

Deferred taxation

Corporation tax

Cash at bank and in hand

Administration expenses

Interim dividend paid on Ordinary Shares
Non-current asset investments

Dividends from investments

Ordinary Shares of £1

4% Preference Shares of £1 fully
paid

8% Debentures

Preference dividend paid
Other receivables

Other payables

Allowance for doubtful debts

Loss on discontinued operations

£000
1,200

160

1,820

980
600

900

120

100

488

80
280

24
36

16
6.804

£000

408

3,700

300

40

300

140
30

40
1,000

600
200

12
34



Required:

From the Trial Balance and additional information, together with your knowledge of UK
Companies Act legislation and relevant accounting standards, you are required to complete
a ‘draft’ set of financial statements for the year ended ...........

Note that there is no requirement for comparative figures or a Statement of Cash Flows.

10
11

Inventories at 31 December was estimated to be worth (valued at the
lower of cost of NRV)

During the year Plant and Machinery was acquired for

Government grants are due to be received relating to the acquisition of
the Plant and Machinery during the year. No record has yet been made
of this in the accounts.

Depreciation is to be provided on the basis of:

Property — 50 years on a SLN basis. Depreciation to be apportioned:
70% to production; 20% to distribution; 10% to administration

Plant and Machinery — 20% on a RBM basis. Plant and machinery
relates to production.

Note: A full year’'s depreciation is charged in the year of acquisition and
no depreciation is charged in the year of disposal.

The freehold land was purchased several years ago when the company
moved premises. On 30 June 2013 the land was valued on an open
market basis by qualified surveyors at

The directors wish to incorporate this into the accounts.

Corporation tax on profits on ordinary activities for the year ended 31
December is estimated at

Administration expenses include auditors’ remuneration of
The debenture interest should be accrued

The allowance for doubtful debts should be adjusted to 2% of net
debtors.

Deferred tax should be increased by

A legal claim for damages due to faulty products is pending. Itis
probable that the company may have to pay this claim of

180,000
300,000

60,000

1,400,000

180,000
34,000

48,000

44,000

10



BOSS plc

Statement of Comprehensive Income

Continuing operations
Revenue

Cost of Sales

Gross profit

Operating expenses
Profit from operations
Finance costs

Fair value adjustment
Investment income

Profit before tax
Taxation

Profit for year

Discontinued operations
Loss from discontinued operations

Total profit for the period

Other comprehensive income:
Revaluation gain

Total comprehensive income

£000
3,700

-1,960

1,740

-602

1,138
-16

40

1,162

-198

964

-16

948

420

1,368

11



BOSS plc

Statement of Financial Position

Non-current assets £000
Intangible assets 0
Property, plant and equipment 2,428
Investments 280
2,708

Current assets

Inventories 180
Trade and other receivables 1,272
Cash and cash equivalents 100

1,552
Total assets 4,260

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables -420
Deferred income -12
Financial liabilities -16
Current tax liabilities -180
-628
Non-current liabilities
Provisions -44
Deferred income -36
Financial liabilities -200
Deferred tax liabilities -188
Total liabilities -1,096
Net Assets 3,164

Shareholders' equity

Called up share capital 1,600
Share premium account 0
Revaluation reserve 420
Retained earnings 1,144
Equity shareholders' funds 3,164
Total equity 3,164

12



Statement of Changes in Equity for the year ended...

Share Retained Share Revaluation Total
Capital Earnings Premium Reserve

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000
Balance as at 1 January 20xx 1,600 300 0 0 1,900
Gain on revaluation of land and buildings 420 420
Share issue 0 0 0
Profit/loss for the year 948 948
Dividends -104 -104
Balance as at 31 December 20xx 1,600 1,144 0 420 3,164

13



Property, Plant and Equipment

Tangible Non-Current Assets 1000 Land Property P&M Total
Cost/Valuation

As at 1 January 980 600 600 2,180
Additions 0 0 300 300
Revaluations 420 0 420
Disposals 0 0 0
As at 31 December 1,400 600 900 2,900
Depreciation

As at 1 January 40 300 340
Charge for year 12 120 132
Relating to disposals 0
As at 31 December 0 52 420 472
Net Book Value

As at 31 December 1,400 548 480 2,428

14



Workings

Cost of Sales £000
[ Opening inventory 160
Purchases of goods for resale 1,820
Government grant receivable [60 * 20%] -12
Depreciation Property 70% 8
P&M 120
Provision for Liability 44
2,140
Less: Closing inventory -180
1,960
Distribution costs
i As per trial balance 120
Depreciation Property 20% 2
122
Administration expenses
i As per trial balance 488
Depreciation Property 10% 1
Bad debt provision - decrease -10
___ 419
Operating expenses
iv  Distribution costs 122
Administration expenses 479
602
v Finance costs
Debenture Interest [200 * 8%] 16
vi Taxation
Tax for year 180
Adjustment for over-provision -30
Transfer to deferred taxation 48
198
vii Deferred tax
As per TB 140
Increase in deferred taxation 48
188
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viii Provisions

Deferred taxation as per TB 140
Deferred taxation - increase 48
Contingent liability 44
232
Current
ix liabilities
Trade creditors 408
Other payables 12
420
Deferred
X income
Government grant receivable  CL 12
Deferred income NCL [60 —24] 36
48
xi Current tax liabilities
Tax for year 180
xii Trade and other receivables
Trade receivables 1,200
BDP [1,200*2% = 24 -24
As per trial balance 34 1,176
-10
Prepayments and accrued income 36
Government grant 60
1,272

16



JOURNALS

Dr Cr
1 Inventory SFP 180
Cost of Sales (Closing Inventory) SCI 180
Being value of closing inventory at the year end
2 Trade and other receivables SFP 60
Cost of sales SCI 12
Deferred income CL SFP 12
NCL SFP 36
Being government grant receivable
3 Cost of sales SCI 128
Distribution costs SCI 2
Administration expenses SCI 1
Depreciation Property SFP 12
P&M SFP 120
Being depreciation charges for the year
4 Freehold land SFP 420
Revaluation reserve SFP 420
Being revaluation of freehold land
5 Taxation SCI 180
Current tax liabilities SFP 180
Being corporation tax estimate for the year
6 Finance costs SCI 16
Financial liabilities CL SFP 16
Being accrued debenture interest
7 BDP SFP 10
Administration expenses SClI 10
Being adjustment to BDP
8 Taxation SCI 48
Deferred tax SFP 48
Being increase in deferred taxation
9 Cost of Sales SCI 44
Provisions SFP 44

Being claim for damages
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Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December

Year 1 Year 2
£000 £000 £000 £000
Non-Current Assets
Intangible non-current assets 260 700
Property, plant and equipment 710 1,800
Investments 1,400 1,400
2,370 3,900
Current Assets
Inventories 520 660
Trade receivables 890 1,200
Investments 240 240
Other receivables 2 10
Bank 60 80
Cash 0 0
1,712 2,190
Less: Current liabilities
Trade payables 700 900
Overdraft 11 152
Corporation tax 120 200
Debenture interest 10 10
Income tax due 2 2
Other payables 5 22
Proposed dividends
Ordinary 200 70
Preference 10 10
1,058 1,366
Net current assets 654 824
3,024 4,724
Less: Non-Current Liabilities
Debentures 900 1,000
Total net assets 2,124 3,724
Capital and Reserves
Ordinary share capital 1,300 1,600
Preference share capital 100 120
1,400 1,720
Share premium 0 50
General reserve 200 448
Retained profit 524 1,506
724 2,004
2,124 3,724

18



Notes to the accounts:

1 Non-Current Asset disposal: £000
Net book value 160
Sold for 210
2 Depreciation charge for year 120

Required: Prepare a Statement of Cash Flows for the year to Year 2.

19



STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
Statement of Cash Flows
for year ended 31 December ........

Cash flows from operating activities
Profit for the financial year
Adjustments for:

Depreciation of property, plant and equipment
Gain/Loss on disposal
Interest paid
Interest received
Taxation
Decrease/(increase) in trade and other receivables
Decrease/(increase) in prepayments
Decrease/(increase) in inventories
Increase/(decrease) in trade payables
Increase/(decrease) in trade accruals

Cash from operations

Interest paid

Income taxes paid

Net cash generated from operating activities

Cash flows from investing activities
Proceeds from sale of equipment
Purchases of property, plant and equipment
Purchases of intangible assets

Interest received

Net cash from investing activities

Cash flows from financing activities
Issue of ordinary share capital

Issue of preference share capital
Increase in share premium
Issues/Repayment of borrowings
Dividends paid

Net cash used in financing activities

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year
Cash and cash equivalents at end of year

Note £000
1,520

120
-50

-310

-140
200
17
1,349
-10
-120
1,219

210
-1,370
-440

-1,600

300
20
50

100

-210

260

-121
289
168



Workings

Asset NBV Total Acquisitions
NCA sly 710 Intangible 440
Less: Disposals 160 NCA 1,370
550 1,810
Less: Depreciation 120 Total Receipts
430 NCA 210
Acquisitions 1,370 210
ely 1,800 NCA
Net book value 160
Receipt 210
Gain/loss on disposal -50
Profit for financial year £000 Yr2 Yrl Change
Retained profit Year2 1,506 Bank 80 60 20
Retained profit Year 1 -524 Cash 0 0 0
982 Overdraft 152 -11 -141
Add back: Investments 240 240 0
Proposed dividends 80 168 289 -121
General reserve 248
Corporation tax 200
Debenture interest 10
1,520
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