

SUGGESTED LAYOUTS FOR FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

These layouts are **suggestions** only and are not prescriptive.

Other suitable alternatives which conform to the general principles of FRS 102 will be acceptable.

SOLE TRADER

J Bloggs - Sole Trader				
Income Statement for the year ended 31 December				
	£	£		
Revenue [net of Discount Allowed]		150,000		
Cost of goods sold				
Opening inventory	12,000			
Add: Purchases [net of Discount Received]	68,000			
	80,000			
Less: closing inventory	14,000			
		66,000		
Gross profit		84,000		
Less: Expenses				
Rent and rates	1,400			
Heat and light	1,600			
Wages and salaries	8,800			
Loan interest	1,200			
Van expenses	900			
Depreciation	2,000			
Sundry expenses	3,000			
		18,900		
		65,100		
Other operating income: Commission Received		2,000		
Profit for the year		67,100		

J Bloggs - Sole Trader				
Statement of Financial Position at 31 D	ecember			
	£	£		
Non-current assets				
Property, plant and equipment		60,000		
Current accets				
Current assets Inventories	14,000			
Trade receivables	32,000			
Other receivables	8,000			
Bank and Cash	4,000			
balik aliu Casii	4,000	58,000		
Total Assets		118,000		
Total Assets		118,000		
Capital				
Opening balance		36,000		
Add: Profit for year		67,100		
,		103,100		
Less: Drawings		5,000		
0		98,100		
Non-current liabilities		,		
Loan		8,300		
		•		
Current liabilities				
Trade payables	6,000			
Other payables	4,300			
Bank overdraft	1,300	11,600		
Total Equity and Liabilities		118,000		

PARTNERSHIP

Blogg & Blagg - Partnership		
Income Statement and Appropriation Account for the year en	ded 31 Decer	mber
	£	£
Revenue [net of Discount Allowed]		150,000
Cost of goods sold		
Opening inventory	12,000	
Add: Purchases [net of Discount Received]	68,000	
	80,000	
Less: closing inventory	14,000	
		66,000
Gross profit		84,000
<u>Less: Expenses</u>		
Rent and rates	1,400	
Heat and light	1,600	
Wages and salaries	8,800	
Loan interest	1,200	
Van expenses	900	
Depreciation	2,000	
Sundry expenses	3,000	
		18,900
		65,100
Other operating income: Commission Received		2,000
Profit for the year		67,100
Interest on drawings		
Blogg	500	
Blagg	600	1,100
		68,200
Salary		
Blogg		12,200
Interest on Capital		
Blogg	5,000	
Blagg	4,000	9,000
		47,000
Profit share		
Blogg 60%	28,200	
Blagg 40%	18,800	
		47,000

Blogg & Blagg - Partnership				
Statement of Financial Position at 31 December				
	£	£		
Non-current assets				
Property, plant and equipment		60,000		
Current assets				
Inventories	14,000			
Trade receivables	32,000			
Other receivables	8,000			
Bank and Cash	4,000			
		58,000		
Total Assets		118,000		
Capital Accounts				
Blogg	22,000			
Blagg	20,000			
		42,000		
Current Accounts				
Blogg note ¹	26,000			
Blagg note	30,100			
		56,100		
Non-current liabilities		•		
Loan		8,300		
		-,		
Current liabilities				
Trade payables	6,000			
Other payables	4,300			
Bank overdraft	1,300			
		11,600		
Total Equity and Liabilities		118,000		

¹ Working note required to calculate closing Current Account balances.

MEDIUM-SIZED LIMITED COMPANY

Medium Ltd - Limited Company				
Income Statement	for the year ended 31 December			
		£	£	
Revenue [net of Discount Allowed]			150,000	
<u>Less: Cost of Sales</u>				
Opening inventory		12,000		
Add: Purchases [net of Discount Re	eceived]	68,000		
		80,000		
Less: closing inventory		14,000		
		-	66,000	
Gross profit			84,000	
Long English				
Less: Expenses		1 100		
Rent and rates		1,400		
Heat and light		1,600		
Wages and salaries		8,800		
Van expenses		900		
Depreciation		2,000		
Sundry expenses		3,000	17 700	
		-	17,700	
Othor opposition in some			66,300	
Other operating income			2,000	
Profit/loss on disposal of operations		-	0	
Operating profit [profit before inter	rest and tax]		68,300	
Finance income/investment income	[interest receivable and similar income]		0	
Finance costs	[interest payable and similar charges]		-1,200	
Profit on ordinary activities before taxa	ation	-	67,100	
Taxation			0	
Profit on ordinary activities after taxati	on and profit for the financial year	[to SOCE]	67,100	
Other comprehensive income				
Actuarial losses on defined benefit pens	ion plans	minus	0	
Deferred tax movement relating to actuarial losses plus			0	
Total comprehensive income for the ye	ar	=	67,100	

Medium Ltd - Limited Company Statement of Financial Position at 31 December £ £ **Non-current assets** Intangible assets 0 Property, plant and equipment 60,000 Investments 60,000 **Current assets** Inventories 14,000 Trade receivables 32,000 Other receivables 8,000 Bank and Cash 4,000 58,000 **Total Assets** 118,000 **Capital and Reserves Ordinary Share Capital** 16,000 Share premium 4,000 General reserve 6,100 72,000 **Retained earnings Equity** 98,100 see SOCE **Non-current liabilities** Loan 8,300 **Current liabilities** Trade payables 6,000 4,300 Other payables Bank overdraft 1,300 11,600 **Total Equity and Liabilities** 118,000

Medium Ltd - Limited Company							
Statement of Changes in Equity							
Share Share Retained General To Capital Premium Earnings Reserve Equ							
	£	£	£	£	£		
Balance at 1 January	16,000	4,000	5,300	6,100	31,400		
Changes in Equity for 2XXX							
Issue of share capital	0	0			0		
Transfers				0	0		
Profit for year			67,100		67,100		
Dividends			-400		-400		
Balance at 31 December	16,000	4,000	72,000	6,100	98,100		

Worked Example of Question for a PLC conforming to FRS 102

(The Statement of Financial Position included in this example is slightly different from the others contained in this Appendix. Large PLCs usually have *much more going on* re the complexity and movements in their capital and especially reserves so tend to present it last. It is a question of relevance and style to the organisation involved.)

Public Limited Company

BOSS plc

The following Trial Balance has been extracted from	the books as at 31	December 2014
	£000	£000
Trade receivables	1,200	
Trade payables		408
Inventory 1 January 2014	160	
Revenue		3,700
Purchases of goods for resale	1,820	
Retained earnings		300
Freehold land	980	
Property	600	
Depreciation: Property 1 January 2014		40
Plant and Machinery	900	
Depreciation: Plant and Machinery 1 January 2014		300
Distribution costs	120	
Deferred taxation		140
Corporation tax		30
Cash at bank and in hand	100	
Administration expenses	488	
Interim dividend paid on Ordinary Shares	80	
Non-current asset investments	280	
Dividends from investments		40
Ordinary Shares of £1		1,000
4% Preference Shares of £1 fully paid		600
8% Debentures		200
Preference dividend paid	24	
Other receivables	36	
Other payables		12
Allowance for doubtful debts		34
Loss on discontinued operations	16	
	<u>6,804</u>	<u>6,804</u>

Required:

From the Trial Balance and additional information, together with your knowledge of UK Companies Act legislation and relevant accounting standards, you are required to complete a 'draft' set of financial statements for the year ended

Note that there is no requirement for comparative figures or a Statement of Cash Flows.

1	Inventories at 31 December was estimated to be worth (valued at the lower of cost of NRV)	180,000
2	During the year Plant and Machinery was acquired for	300,000
3	Government grants are due to be received relating to the acquisition of the Plant and Machinery during the year. No record has yet been made of this in the accounts.	60,000
4	Depreciation is to be provided on the basis of:	
	Property – 50 years on a SLN basis. Depreciation to be apportioned: 70% to production; 20% to distribution; 10% to administration	
	Plant and Machinery – 20% on a RBM basis. Plant and machinery relates to production.	
	Note: A full year's depreciation is charged in the year of acquisition and no depreciation is charged in the year of disposal.	
5	The freehold land was purchased several years ago when the company moved premises. On 30 June 2013 the land was valued on an open market basis by qualified surveyors at	1,400,000
	The directors wish to incorporate this into the accounts.	
6	Corporation tax on profits on ordinary activities for the year ended 31 December is estimated at	180,000
7	Administration expenses include auditors' remuneration of	34,000
8	The debenture interest should be accrued	
9	The allowance for doubtful debts should be adjusted to 2% of net debtors.	
10	Deferred tax should be increased by	48,000
11	A legal claim for damages due to faulty products is pending. It is probable that the company may have to pay this claim of	44,000

BOSS plc Statement of Comprehensive Income Continuing operations £000 Revenue 3,700 Cost of Sales -1,960 1,740 **Gross profit** -602 Operating expenses **Profit from operations** 1,138 Finance costs -16 Fair value adjustment 0 Investment income 40 **Profit before tax** 1,162 **Taxation** -198 **Profit for year** 964 **Discontinued operations** Loss from discontinued operations -16 Total profit for the period 948 Other comprehensive income: 420 Revaluation gain **Total comprehensive income** 1,368

BOSS plc	
Statement of Financial Position	
Non-current assets	£000
Intangible assets	0
Property, plant and equipment	2,428
Investments	280
	2,708
Current assets	
Inventories	180
Trade and other receivables	1,272
Cash and cash equivalents	100
	1,552
Total assets	4,260
Current liabilities	
Trade and other payables	-420
Deferred income	-12
Financial liabilities	-16
Current tax liabilities	-180
	-628
Non-current liabilities	
Provisions	-44
Deferred income	-36
Financial liabilities	-200
Deferred tax liabilities	-188
Total liabilities	-1,096
Not Appete	0.404
Net Assets	3,164
Shareholders' equity	
Called up share capital	1,600
Share premium account	0
Revaluation reserve	420
Retained earnings	1,144
Equity shareholders' funds	3,164
Total equity	3,164

Statement of Changes in Equity for the year ended								
		Share Capital £000	Retained Earnings £000	Share Premium £000	Revaluation Reserve £000	Total £000		
Balance as at Gain on revaluat	1 January 20xx tion of land and buildings	1,600	300	0	0 420	1,900 420		
Share issue Profit/loss for the	e vear	0	948	0		0 948		
Dividends			-104			-104		
Balance as at	31 December 20xx	1,600	1,144	0	420	3,164		

Tangible Non-Current Assets	Land	Property	P&M	Total
Cost/Valuation				
As at 1 January	980	600	600	2,180
Additions	0	0	300	300
Revaluations	420	0		420
Disposals	0	0		0
As at 31 December	1,400	600	900	2,900
Depreciation				
As at 1 January		40	300	340
Charge for year		12	120	132
Relating to disposals				0
As at 31 December	0	52	420	472
Net Book Value				
1101 2001. 14140				

Workings

Cos	st of Sales	£000
i	Opening inventory	160
	Purchases of goods for resale	1,820
	Government grant receivable [60 * 20%]	-12
	Depreciation Property 70%	8
	P&M	120
	Provision for Liability	44
		2,140
	Less: Closing inventory	-180
		<u> 1,960</u>
Dis	tribution costs	
ii	As per trial balance	120
	Depreciation Property 20%	2
	·	122
		
Adı	ministration expenses	
iii	As per trial balance	488
	Depreciation Property 10%	1
	Bad debt provision - decrease	-10
		<u>479</u>
On	orating evpenses	
	erating expenses	100
iv	Distribution costs	122 479
	Administration expenses	
		602
V	Finance costs	
	Debenture Interest [200 * 8%]	16
ı,i	Taxation	
vi		400
	Tax for year	180 -30
	Adjustment for over-provision Transfer to deferred taxation	-30 48
	Transier to deferred taxation	198
vii	Deferred tax	
	As per TB	140
	Increase in deferred taxation	48_
		188

viii Provisions	
Deferred taxation as per TB	140
Deferred taxation - increase	48
Contingent liability	44
Contingent hability	232
Current	
ix liabilities	
Trade creditors	408
Other payables	12
	420
Deferred	
x income	
Government grant receivable CL	12
Deferred income NCL [60 – 24]	36
	48_
xi Current tax liabilities	
Tax for year	180
Tax for your	100
xii Trade and other receivables	
Trade receivables	1,200
BDP [1,200 * 2% = 24]	-24
As per trial balance 34	1,176
-10	•
Prepayments and accrued income	36
Government grant	60
	1,272

JOURNALS

J	JURNALS		Dr	C.
1	Inventory Cost of Sales (Closing Inventory) Being value of closing inventory at the year of	SFP SCI end	180	Cr 180
2	Trade and other receivables Cost of sales Deferred income CL NCL Being government grant receivable	SFP SCI SFP SFP	60	12 12 36
3	Cost of sales Distribution costs Administration expenses Depreciation Property P&M Being depreciation charges for the year	SCI SCI SCI SFP SFP	128 2 1	12 120
4	Freehold land Revaluation reserve Being revaluation of freehold land	SFP SFP	420	420
5	Taxation Current tax liabilities Being corporation tax estimate for the year	SCI SFP	180	180
6	Finance costs Financial liabilities CL Being accrued debenture interest	SCI SFP	16	16
7	BDP Administration expenses Being adjustment to BDP	SFP SCI	10	10
8	Taxation Deferred tax Being increase in deferred taxation	SCI SFP	48	48
9	Cost of Sales Provisions Being claim for damages	SCI SFP	44	44

Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December				
				ar 2
	£000	£000	£000	£000
Non-Current Assets				
Intangible non-current assets		260		700
Property, plant and equipment		710		1,800
Investments		1,400		1,400
		2,370		3,900
Current Assets				
Inventories	520		660	
Trade receivables	890		1,200	
Investments	240		240	
Other receivables	2		10	
Bank	60		80	
Cash	0	•	0	
	1,712		2,190	
Less: Current liabilities				
Trade payables	700		900	
Overdraft	11		152	
Corporation tax	120		200	
Debenture interest	10		10	
Income tax due	2		2	
Other payables	5		22	
Proposed dividends				
Ordinary	200		70	
Preference	10		10_	
N. d d d.	1,058	05.4	1,366	004
Net current assets		654		824
Land No. O. and Call Mark		3,024		4,724
Less: Non-Current Liabilities		000		4 000
Debentures		900		1,000
Total net assets		2,124		3,724
Canital and Becomes				
Capital and Reserves	4 000		4.000	
Ordinary share capital	1,300		1,600	
Preference share capital	100	. 4 400	120	4 700
		1,400		1,720
Share premium	0		50	
General reserve	200		448	
Retained profit	524		1,506	
•	-	724		2,004
		2,124		3,724
				<u> </u>

Notes to the accounts:

1	Non-Current Asset disposal:	£000
	Net book value	160
	Sold for	210
2	Depreciation charge for year	120

Required: Prepare a Statement of Cash Flows for the year to Year 2.

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

Statement of Cash Flows for year ended 31 December £000 Note Cash flows from operating activities Profit for the financial year 1.520 Adjustments for: Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 120 Gain/Loss on disposal -50 Interest paid 0 Interest received 0 **Taxation** 0 Decrease/(increase) in trade and other receivables -310 Decrease/(increase) in prepayments -8 Decrease/(increase) in inventories -140 Increase/(decrease) in trade payables 200 Increase/(decrease) in trade accruals 17 **Cash from operations** 1,349 Interest paid -10 Income taxes paid -120 1.219 Net cash generated from operating activities Cash flows from investing activities Proceeds from sale of equipment 210 Purchases of property, plant and equipment -1,370 Purchases of intangible assets -440 Interest received 0 Net cash from investing activities 1.600 Cash flows from financing activities Issue of ordinary share capital 300 Issue of preference share capital 20 Increase in share premium 50 Issues/Repayment of borrowings 100 Dividends paid -210 Net cash used in financing activities 260 Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents -121 289 Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 168

Workings

Asset		NBV
NCA	s/y	710
	Less: Disposals	160
		550
	Less: Depreciation	120
		430
	Acquisitions	1,370
	e/y	1,800

Total Acquisitions	
Intangible	440
NCA	1,370
	1,810
Total Receipts	
NCA	210
	210
NCA	
Net book value	160
Receipt	210
Gain/loss on disposal	-50

Profit for finance	£000	
Retained profit	Year 2	1,506
Retained profit	Year 1	-524
Add back:		982
Proposed dividends		80
General reserve		248
Corporation tax		200
Debenture intere	st	10
		1,520

	Yr 2	Yr 1	Change
Bank	80	60	20
Cash	0	0	0
	-		
Overdraft	152	-11	-141
Investments	240	240	0
	168	289	-121